FACTS®

University System of the District of Columbia

2010 FALL SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE, GRADUATE, COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND LAW SCHOOL STUDENT ENROLLMENT PROFILE*

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Number Percent

Undergraduate (Flagship) 2,639 45.1
Graduate 207 35
Law School 337 5.8
Community College 2,672 45.6
UDC Total 5,855 100.0

ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION:

FTE**
1,831
149
313***
1,683
3,976

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)

Number  Percent

Entering Freshmen 845 31.6
Continuing Freshmen 978 36.6
Sophomores 453 17.0
Juniors 206 7.7
Seniors 165 6.2
Special Undergraduates**** 25 0.9

TOTAL 2,672 100.0

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Flagship)
Number Percent

Entering Freshmen 179 6.8
Continuing Freshmen 413 15.6
Sophomores 484 18.3
Juniors 523 19.8
Seniors 990 375
Special Undergraduates**** 50 1.9
TOTAL 2,639 100.0
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Graduate Students (1% year) 121 58.4
Graduate Students (2" year) 62 30.0
Non-Degree Seeking 24 116
TOTAL 207 100.0
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
First Year 129 38.3
Second Year 117 34.7
Third Year 85 252
Non-Degree Seeking 6 1.8
TOTAL 337 100.0

ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCY:
UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)

Number  Percent

Resident 1,647 61.6
Metro-Area Resident 126 4.7
Non-Resident 899 33.6

TOTAL 2,672 100.0

Semester.

FTE
571
602
280
132
90

1,683

FTE
111
257
349
393
701
20
1,831

95

13
149

FTE
1,000

603
1,683

D ISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA

UNDERGRADUATE (Flagship)

Number  Percent

Resident 1,945
Metro-Area Resident 334
Non-Resident 360
TOTAL 2,639
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Number
Resident 87
Metro-Area Resident 33
Non-Resident 87
TOTAL 207
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
Number
Resident 153
Non-Resident 184
TOTAL 337

ENROLLMENT BY GENDER:

UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)

Number
Female 1,684
Male 923
Not Stated 65
TOTAL 2,672
UNDERGRADUATE (Flagship)
Number
Female 1,523
Male 1,078
Not Stated 38
TOTAL 2,639
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Number
Female 128
Male 78
Not Stated 1
TOTAL 207
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
Number
Female 198
Male 139
TOTAL 337

73.7
12.7
13.6
100.0

Percent
42.0
15.9
42.0

100.0

Percent
45.4
54.6

100.0

Percent
63.0
345

2.4
100.0

Percent
57.7
40.8

1.4
100.0

Percent
61.8
37.7

0.5
100.0

Percent
58.8
41.2

100.0

FTE

1,289
235
307

1,831

FTE
52
23

149

FTE
145
168
313

Source: Office of Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning: OIT frozen database on 09/2010 and the David A. Clark School of Law, Office of the Registrar, 2010 Fall


http://www.udc.edu/�

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC LOAD:

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)
Number Percent

Full-Time 1,007 37.7
Part-Time 1,665 62.3
TOTAL 2,672 100.0

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Flagship)

Number Percent

Full-Time 1,307 49.5
Part-Time 1,332 50.5
TOTAL 2,639 100.0
Number Percent
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Full-Time 126 60.9
Part-Time 81 39.1
TOTAL 207 100.0
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
Full-Time 277 82.2
Part-Time 60 17.8
TOTAL 337 100.0

ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY:

COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

Number Percent
American Indian 0 0.0
Asian 42 1.6
Black 1,016 38.0
Hispanic/Latino 75 2.8
White 28 1.0
Other 5 0.2
Not Stated 1,506 56.4
TOTAL 2,672 100.0
FLAGSHIP:
UNDERGRADUATE:
Number Percent
American Indian 3 0.1
Asian 57 2.2
Black 1,604 60.8
Hispanic/Latino 140 5.3
White 109 4.1
Other 3 0.1
Not Stated 723 27.4
TOTAL 2,639 100.0
GRADUATE:
Number Percent
American Indian 0 0.0
Asian 7 34
Black 75 36.2
Hispanic\Latino 3 1.4
White 12 5.8
Other 2 1.0
Not Stated 108 52.2
TOTAL 207 100.0

LAW SCHOOL:
Number Percent

American Indian 1 0.3
Asian 28 8.3
Black 102 30.3
Hispanic/Latino 32 9.5
White 151 44.8
Other 23 6.8

TOTAL 337 100.0

AVERAGE AGE OF STUDENTS:

First-time Entering Freshmen - 25
All Students (without School of Law) - 30

*Does not include Maadi Student Enrollment in Egypt.

** Definition: Full-time Equivalent Student

*** The David A. Clarke School of Law calculates part-time FTE as 0.6.
**** jncludes non-degree students

FULL-TIME CONTINUING FACULTY PROFILE®:

RANK: Headcount Percentage
Professor 81 35.1
Associate Professor 88 38.1
Assistant Professor 54 23.4
Instructor 8 35
TOTAL 231 100.0
ETHNICITY:
American Indian 1 0.4
Asian 35 5.2
Black 135 58.4
White 55 23.8
No Data 5 2.2
TOTAL 231 100.0
TENURE STATUS:
Tenured 151 65.4
Tenure Track 50 21.0
Non-Tenured 30 13.0
TOTAL 231 100.0

NOTE: Faculty on leave (sabbatical) are included in this count.

1 UDC HR Manning Chart Report and Data collected from
Academic Departments, including the David A. Clarke School
of Law in Fall 2010.

Source: Office of Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning: OIT frozen database on 09/2010 and the David A. Clark School of Law, Office of the Registrar,

2010 Fall Semester.



	2010 FALL SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE, GRADUATE, COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND LAW SCHOOL STUDENT ENROLLMENT PROFILE*
	TOTAL ENROLLMENT
	ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION:
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)
	GRADUATE STUDENTS
	LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
	ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCY:
	UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)
	UNDERGRADUATE (Flagship)
	LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
	ENROLLMENT BY GENDER:
	UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)
	UNDERGRADUATE (Flagship)
	GRADUATE STUDENTS
	ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC LOAD:
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)
	GRADUATE STUDENTS
	LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
	ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY:
	COMMUNITY COLLEGE:
	FLAGSHIP:
	UNDERGRADUATE:
	LAW SCHOOL:
	AVERAGE AGE OF STUDENTS:

