

University System of the District of Columbia

2010 FALL SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE, GRADUATE, COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND LAW SCHOOL STUDENT ENROLLMENT PROFILE*

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

	Number	Percent	FTE**
Undergraduate (Flagship)	2,639	45.1	1,831
Graduate	207	3.5	149
Law School	337	5.8	313***
Community College	2,672	45.6	1,683
UDC Total	5,855	100.0	3,976

ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION:

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)

	Number	Percent	FTE
Entering Freshmen	845	31.6	571
Continuing Freshmen	978	36.6	602
Sophomores	453	17.0	280
Juniors	206	7.7	132
Seniors	165	6.2	90
Special Undergraduates****	25	0.9	7
TOTAL	2,672	100.0	1,683
UNDERGRADUATE STU	DENTS (Flagship)	
	Number	Percent	FTE
Entering Freshmen	179	6.8	111
Continuing Freshmen	413	15.6	257
Sophomores	484	18.3	349
Juniors	523	19.8	393
Seniors	990	37.5	701
Special Undergraduates****	50	1.9	20
TOTAL	2,639	100.0	1,831
GRADUATE STUDENTS			
Graduate Students (1 st year)	121	58.4	95
Graduate Students (2 nd year)	62	30.0	41
Non-Degree Seeking	24	11.6	13
TOTAL	207	100.0	149
LAW SCHOOL STUDENT	rs		
First Year	129	38.3	
Second Year	117	34.7	
Third Year	85	25.2	
Non-Degree Seeking	6	1.8	
TOTAL	337	100.0	
ENROLLMENT BY RESI	DENCY:		
UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)			
	Number	Percent	FTE
Resident	1,647	61.6	1,000
Matua Anas Desidant	126	17	80

126

899

2,672

4.7

33.6

100.0

80

603

1,683

Metro-Area Resident

TOTAL

Non-Resident

Resident	Number	Percent	FTE
resident	1,945	73.7	1,289
Metro-Area Resident	334	12.7	235
Non-Resident	360	13.6	307
TOTAL	2,639	100.0	1,831
GRADUATE STUDENTS		_	
D	Number	Percent	FTE
Resident	87	42.0	52
Metro-Area Resident Non-Resident	33 87	15.9 42.0	23 74
TOTAL	207	42.0 100.0	149
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS			
Litti School Steblitts	Number	Percent	FTE
Resident	153	45.4	145
Non-Resident	184	54.6	168
TOTAL	337	100.0	313
ENROLLMENT BY GENDER		-)	
UNDERGRADUATE (Commu	mity College	e)	
	Number	Percent	
Female	1,684	63.0	
Male	923	34.5	
Not Stated	65	2.4	
TOTAL	2,672	100.0	
UNDERGRADUATE (Flagshij			
	Number	Percent	
Female Male	1,523 1.078	57.7 40.8	
Not Stated	38	40.8	
TOTAL	2,639	100.0	
GRADUATE STUDENTS			
	Number	Percent	
Female	128	61.8	
Male	78	37.7	
Not Stated	1	0.5	
TOTAL	207	100.0	
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS		n	
	Number	Percent	
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS Female Male	Number 198 139	Percent 58.8 41.2	

NIVERSIT

STRICT OF

Source: Office of Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning: OIT frozen database on 09/2010 and the David A. Clark School of Law, Office of the Registrar, 2010 Fall Semester.

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC LOAD:

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)		
	Number	Percent
Full-Time	1,007	37.7
Part-Time	1,665	62.3
TOTAL	2,672	100.0

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Flagship)

	Number	Percent
Full-Time	1,307	49.5
Part-Time	1,332	50.5
TOTAL	2,639	100.0

	Number	Percent
GRADUATE STUDENTS		
Full-Time	126	60.9
Part-Time	81	39.1
TOTAL	207	100.0
I AWSCHOOL STUDENTS		

LAW SCHOOL STUDENT	. 3	
Full-Time	277	82.2
Part-Time	60	17.8
TOTAL	337	100.0

ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY:

COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

	Number	Percent
American Indian	0	0.0
Asian	42	1.6
Black	1,016	38.0
Hispanic/Latino	75	2.8
White	28	1.0
Other	5	0.2
Not Stated	1,506	56.4
TOTAL	2,672	100.0

FLAGSHIP:

UNDERGRADUATE:

Number	Percent
3	0.1
57	2.2
1,604	60.8
140	5.3
109	4.1
3	0.1
723	27.4
2,639	100.0
	3 57 1,604 140 109 3 723

GRADUATE:

Number	Percent
0	0.0
7	3.4
75	36.2
3	1.4
12	5.8
2	1.0
108	52.2
207	100.0
	0 7 75 3 12 2 108

LAW SCHOOL:

LAW SCHOOL.		
	Number	Percent
American Indian	1	0.3
Asian	28	8.3
Black	102	30.3
Hispanic/Latino	32	9.5
White	151	44.8
Other	23	6.8
TOTAL	337	100.0

AVERAGE AGE OF STUDENTS:

First-time Entering Freshmen - 25 All Students (without School of Law) - 30

*Does not include Maadi Student Enrollment in Egypt. ** Definition: Full-time Equivalent Student *** The David A. Clarke School of Law calculates part-time FTE as 0.6. **** includes non-degree students

FULL-TIME CONTINUING FACULTY PROFILE¹:

RANK:	Headcount	Percentage
Professor	81	35.1
Associate Professor	88	38.1
Assistant Professor	54	23.4
Instructor	8	3.5
TOTAL	231	100.0
ETHNICITY:		
American Indian	1	0.4
Asian	35	5.2
Black	135	58.4
White	55	23.8
No Data	5	2.2
TOTAL	231	100.0
TENURE STATUS:		
Tenured	151	65.4
Tenure Track	50	21.0
Non-Tenured	30	13.0
TOTAL	231	100.0

NOTE: Faculty on leave (sabbatical) are included in this count.

¹ UDC HR Manning Chart Report and Data collected from Academic Departments, including the David A. Clarke School of Law in Fall 2010.